Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, J&K, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Subject:

Nomination of officers for implementation of SPARROW for

Annual Performance Report in respect of Gazetted Officers of

Transport Department.

Reference: Government Order No. 21-JK(TR) of 2024 dated 19.04.2024

Government Order No. 33 -JK(TR) of 2024 Dated: 07-05-2024

It is hereby ordered that the Government Order No. 21-JK(TR) of 2024 dated 19.04.2024 issued under endorsement No. TRPT-ADMON/3/2024 (7424587) shall stand withdrawn ab-initio.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Niraj Kumar) IAS Secretary to Government Transport Department

Dated: 07-05-2024

No. TRPT-ADMON/3/2024-02 (7424587) Copy to the:-

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. 2.

Transport Commissioner, J&K, Jammu. 3.

Managing Director, JKRTC. 4.

Director Finance, Transport Department.

Director, Motor Garages, J&K, Jammu. 6.

- Additional Secretary to Government, Transport Department. 7.
- Under Secretary (R), Transport Department. 8.
- Under Secretary (N), Transport Department.
- 10. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department.

Concerned official. 11.

- I/c Website, Transport Department. 12.
- Govt. order/Stock file (w.2.s.c).

Under Secretary to Government Transport Department